Missouri-American Water Company (name of issuing corporation)

Missouri Service Area (City of Mexico, MO and Vicinity) (community, town, or city)

## **Certificated Service Area**

Certificated area includes City of Mexico and the vicinity.

As per a Territorial Agreement between the Company and the Audrain Public Water Supply District No. 1, approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission ("MoPSC") effective May 6, 2017, in Case No. WO-2017-0191:

Subject to the Company's other tariffs, applicable law, and the regulations of the MoPSC, the Company shall continue to provide all fire protection water services and all domestic water service to all of its existing customers within the limits of the City of Mexico, as defined as of September 30, 2016.

Subject to the Company's other tariffs, applicable law, and the regulations of the MoPSC, the Company shall provide all new domestic water service and fire protection water service within the limits of the City of Mexico, as defined as of September 30, 2016.

On or after September 30, 2016, if the city limits of the City of Mexico expand through annexation, and to the extent said expansion overlaps with the territory served by Audrain Public Water Supply District No. 1 as of September 30, 2016, the Company shall have the right to provide all water service (domestic and/or fire protection) to all new customers and/or new developments within the expanded area requiring the installation of one or more fire hydrants and/or desiring fire protection services.

Exceptions regarding providing service to any customer that is not in accordance with the terms of the Territorial Agreement must be agreed upon between the Company and Audrain Public Water Supply District No. 1 through an addendum to the Territorial Agreement and approved by the MoPSC.

Date of Issue: June 26, 2017 Effective Date: July 26, 2017

Issued By: Cheryl Norton, President

727 Craig Road; St. Louis, MO, 63141